Schroders

Cazenove Capital Discretionary Fund Management (DFM) Target Market Introduction

This Target Market document has been prepared for Financial Advisers who use Cazenove Capital's Discretionary Fund Management Service (the "Service") on behalf of their clients. It describes the Target Market for our core portfolios which are offered as part of the Service and should be read in conjunction with other documentation such as the Fair Value Assessment and other important information on our website. The Financial Adviser is responsible for assessing suitability and supporting the client with understanding the nature and risks of the Service being provided by Cazenove Capital.

Target Market identification	
Type of clients	Retail clients Professional Clients Eligible Counterparties
Knowledge and experience	Basic Investors with basic knowledge of relevant financial instruments i.e. an investor who can make an informed investment decision with the help of information provided by their financial adviser prior to investing.
	Informed Investors with average knowledge of relevant financial products i.e. an investor who can make an informed investment decision based on the regulated and authorised offering documentation, together with knowledge and understanding of the specific factors/risks highlighted within them only.
Financial situation with a focus on the ability to bear	Investors must be prepared to accept fluctuations in the value of capital including capital loss and accept the risks of investing in equity or bond markets. Potential loss is limited to the current value of the investment.
loses	With the exception of cash services which maybe provided as a complement to our core services.
Risk tolerance	The Service includes a range of portfolios with different risk return characteristics ranging from cash and cash equivalents to equity risk. The investor's Financial Adviser will determine which portfolio is suitable based on the investor's risk profile.
Clients'	Our portfolios that seek returns above cash are compatible with investors seeking risk-
objectives and needs	adjusted returns over the medium to long term through investments across a range of assets classes for example, global equities, fixed income securities, alternatives and currency. The
neeus	investor's Financial Adviser will determine which portfolio is suitable based on the investor's
	risk profile. Investors are entitled to exit the Service at any time without incurring any exit
	fees.
Distribution	The portfolios that comprise the Service are distributed by Financial Advisers to their
strategy	underlying clients. Clients' assets are held by Schroder & Co Ltd (trading as Cazenove Capital).
Negative target market	The Service is not deemed suitable for the following investors:
taryet market	 Clients who are not being advised by a Financial Adviser US persons
	For portfolios seeking returns above cash:
	- Clients who are looking for short term investments;
	 Clients who are looking for short term investments, Clients who cannot afford to bear any potential investment losses.
	cheftes who cannot anot a to bear any potential investment losses.

Schroders

Important Information: For professional intermediaries only, not for onward distribution. Past performance is not a guide to for onward distribution. Past performance is not a guide to future performance and may not be repeated. The value of investments and the income from them may go down as well as up and investors may not get back the amounts originally invested. Exchange rate changes may cause the value of investments to fall as well as rise. Information herein is believed to be reliable but Schroders does not warrant its completeness or to be reliable but Schroders does not warrant its completeness or accuracy. Insofar as liability under relevant laws cannot be excluded, no Schroders entity accepts any liability for any error or omission in this material or for any resulting loss or damage (whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise). Schroders will be a data controller in respect of your personal data. For information on how Schroders might process your personal data, please view our Privacy Policy available at www.schroders.com/en/privacy-policy/ or on request should you not have access to this webpage. For your security, communications may be recorded or monitored

communications may be recorded or monitored

Schroder Investment Solutions is the trading name for the following products and services: Schroder Active Model Portfolios, Schroder Strategic Index Model Portfolios, and the Schroder Sustainable Model Portfolios. These Model Portfolios are provided Sustainable Model Portfolios. These Model Portfolios are provided by Schroder & Co Limited. Registered office at 1 London Wall Place, London EC2Y 5AU. Registered number 2280926 England. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. This document is issued in April 2023 by Schroder & Co. Limited. UK005733.